engaging in activities outside of his employment for which he is compensated and shall 
notify the City Council in writing and in advance of any such activities. 

Section 5. Compensation; Benefits 

A. Base Salary. Starting on January 26, 2026, the City will pay the Employee an
annual base salary in the amount of One Hundred Forty-One Thousand Dollars ($141,000), 
payable in installments in accordance with the City's normal payroll practices. Commencing 
in August 2026, the base salary shall be increased by the same percent as negotiated in the 
City of Oregon Fraternal Order of Police contract over the prior year's annual base salary.